AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
ROBERT BORDERS & ASSOCIATES

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this 1st day of
October, 2019 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and ROBERT BORDERS & ASSOCIATES, a California corporation
(“Consuitant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on July 2, 2019 for Consultant
to provide architectural and design services in connection with the City’s homeless shelter (the
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend the Scope of Services to include the
additional services set forth in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference; and

WHEREAS, City desires to increase Consultant’'s maximum compensation accordingly to
Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000.00); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend the Project Schedule as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the additional services set
forth in Exhibit A.

2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Consultant's total
compensation shall not exceed Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars
($375,000.00). Consuitant shall be paid according to the fee schedule set forth in
the Agreement and Exhibit A of this Amendment.

3. The Project Schedule set forth in Exhibit D of the Agreement shall be deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the Revised Project Schedule attached to this
Amendment as Exhibit “B.”

4, All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.
5. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

Robert Borders & Associates Amendment One
Rev. 11-16



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

%""4* 9916“/‘/ Date: __(° — 2419

City Manager

Sl Do 1021

Slgnature

Siteu D:lmm@ Muotm,

Name and Title

ATTEST:

Grando Oacm, (o]20(14

City Clerk

APPRG

ﬁmt/Mo7byZ>/

APPROVE TO INSURANCE:

) AS\TO FORM:

/A/Z/A'—/ Date: /O /%/élq

Date: /0/}///9

RiskMandgement

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

‘%2 Date: 10! A ‘/!M

Project Manager

Robert Borders & Associates Amendment One
Rev. 11-16



DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

Vo 1 ()ZJIA MM’WV: Date: _ '©~2+ -1

Public Services Director

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

ol oae _10[4]19

Finance Director

Robert Borders & Associates Amendment One
Rev. 11-16



EXHIBIT A

ADDITIONAL SERVICES



ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Consultant will provide the following additional services:

1. MEP Engineering:

Revise MEP drawings for revised space plan.

New IT room with 24 hour air condition system.

Add hook-up for temporary generator.

Revise 30% MEP CD sets for scope reduction. Re-design/re-calc. electrical switchgear;
remove elevator scope; revise mechanical design.

coow

2, Structural Engineering:
a. Additional exterior doors and windows to be cut into existing tilt-up panels. Analysis and
strengthening, as required for in-plane, out-of-plane, and gravity forces.
b. Support for (1) new folding partition in the dining area. Support for in-plane, out-of plane,
and gravity loads, likely by means of new steel posts and beams and braces.
c. Structural alterations at the existing second floor including removing and modifying
supporting bearing and shear walls or connections to existing anticipated.

3. Architectural
a. Revise space plan for new shelter location to include 2-story office area.
b. Revise building & site drawings based upon new space plan.
c. Revise space plan for reduction of scope to 1sfloor only. Re-design, revise CAD file plans,
staff coordination. Present plans.

Compensation: The total compensation for the additional services set forth herein will not exceed
the $39,008.00 without prior approval from City of Costa Mesa. The breakdown is as follows:

1. MEP Engineering $12,650.00
a. $3,300.00
b. $2,200.00
c. $2,750.00
d. $4,400.00

2. Structural Engineering $10,120.00
a. $3,080.00
b. $2,640.00
c. $4,400.00

3. Architectural $16,238.00
a. $6,310.00
b. $3,675.00
c. $6,253.00

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SERVICES $39,008.00



EXHIBIT B

REVISED PROJECT SCHEDULE



| sfieg

® " & A A wofaid ° I Cee— uds SL/GE/8 VoW 918
@ aupEI] e SWSe) & & K ssafold  (Ermmmm—" wsey V1 3INPeyOS wiiald ‘Rafoid
rioL © Iesrviioy vow 6L/vL/08 UOW [Rep | P18 0} uonenAu} 42
+_ BL/SL/LL U §L/SL/LE U Aep ¢ 9NSS| pulag (X2
.ﬁ.lltm BLYLILL UL 61/82/01 YO [sAep pt 3O9UD Ul 40) I oy
61/52/01 U 6L/12/0L YO [shep § LN 0 %O el 4
M BL/8L/0L U BLLLOL YUY shep g 1500 aepdn 8€
rzioL € 6L/vZ/0L 6L/ALOL Y [shep ot X994 ueld Q Unesk q Buiping 01195 0D %001 WwAns £
- 681/01/01 NUL 81/£2/8 U4 skep oL 1\ ot Ap 9¢
=] 6112218 Ud sLoz6yd  |skepo A0 uym mainay ueBld SSaBald SIBUIRNO0D S
o _mEg ud mwa us  |skepg 4D 01 5.0 %09 BWANS v
evez/8 U4 6L/6L/B UOW  [skep 5 1500 paepdn eiBUINI00D £
Wﬁu 81/L2/8 Pam 6L/8/8 YL skep o4 IO 23S 91BUIRI00D ze
61/6/8 UOW sL/ez/L onL  |skep ot 5,00 wedad Le
2 6L/L/8 L st/ugnulL  |Aepy € xse) woy ot
ey et lsusuns ua _M.SS ony  [shepyg (%56-09) Q uor D :puseL] 62
r T.:S %] |6tr2rg ug Kep 1 (v "ou ) jpunco &y 9 BuuueidrBuneaw aignd Jo) d 82
S.W 61/1/8 AU lebwenur  Jhep s A 0} anss1-suof ! woauIBuz FnfEA 1z
3 BL/LE/L PO _W::.k poam _[fep L SUAWNDOP o Manas A o2z
m 61/0€/2 9nL st/ofsL anL  kep | { ‘ou ‘Buw) Ao o) asad 114
= 6L/6Z/L UOW suezLonL |skeps 21epdn JeWNS3 150 Wiasd SIBUINIO0D 24
= gL/zE/L UoW sL/su/LonL  [skeps 00 edag €2
] ﬂw 6L/2T/L UOW BL/6/L ANL sAep oL AyinnyAaauns odo) (WD F44
o= L/LE/L DA sL/LL/LnUL  [skepst 2 Amn [t4
SuL e BLISLIL UOW gug/iLonL  [skeps bayst L 6ud yum 318UIPI00D 0z_|
— = 6L/2/8 U stigizanL  (shep gl (5.0 %0¢) wawdoanaq ubisag :caser| 6L
s w | | 61/5/8 UON 61/5/8 VO Aep L voday jo manas AyD 13
£ | 81/2/8 Ud 61/2/8 U Aep t A 0} sigRIBAISP POdRY [BAISNOIY 1
ﬂﬂ | W:E nyy sL/eL/Lud  [skep ot uonesedald Yoday |BINISNOOY ot
| ‘lm 61/8L/4 NYL 6LZLLYd  [shepg SiSABUR J2oUIBUS NISNCOR JIBUINI00D st
'.L.l 6L/5/8 UO§ 6L/ZLIL MY sAep 21 sApMS ydads aus iz wser| i
5 61/62/L UOW suezLonL  |skeps ; ; L] ] £t
6L/8L/L UL BLZLLYd  |skeps (0c03) sleuns3 109 Keununasd SiBUIRIOOD 4}
h | 81/52/2 AUl *mtnﬂk ang |skepg PIR0Q SteL pue SaysSILIY BZHBUIY [n
L 8L/2e/L YO /gL nuy  |skep ¢ ayayed st pue ysiuig4 dojaaag ot
61/LL/L PAA BL/LLIL PA Aep | | uoISIAaY UBld 30BdS 8
b sL/aL/L any 6L/gL/L ANy |Aep | (2 “ou "Byw) Ao of Juasasg 8
; 8L/SLIL UOW BLZLIL VY skep 2 ueld soeds asedasd L
_m.: [7ALTH gL/LLLIUL  (Aep | spaaN aoeds papejep asedald 9
6L/OL/L P 6L/0L/L P [Aep | JIPIAOIO/YEIS AU Yitm MBI wiaiBoig 5
6113/ YO 6L/8sL vow  |Aep | (1 "ou Buw) i 33U 1O YOI 2
L‘ 61/6Z/L UOW 6LIR/L VO [shep 91 ubysag cpyseg| ¢
L7 sL/Z/L Ny sLLeny  (kep i paaoasd o) acnoN-piemy Kuof 2z
|2 BLIVE!S UOW 61/v2/9 UOW _iKep L snp sjesodosd| |
02,5 J9V] 02, 8 JEW] 02, 699] Z. 2t Yer| 1. 5+ 990] b, Lt AON] I. 02 PO 1. €2 eS| 1. '5¢ BV [BF, B2 WI] L. OE YN[ 6L, ¢ Unr [6L, 'S AeW] 61, £JAv] L. OV JEW [EE] Ves USHEIRG u.%mmilq_.l

Saje0ssyY @ sIpIog Uaqoy

J2)oYS SSIJOWOH BSIN €107 JO AUD




